Jones County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Anamosa

FY

2006

Recipient: City of Monticello

FY

1990

Recipient: City of Olin

FY

County Conservation

2002

Hale Bridge Project $98,306
Riverside Gardens $75,000
Elkford Wetland Wildlife Area $50,000

Total: $223,306

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
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1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

Per county allocations $9,086
Per county allocations $12,415
Per county allocations $6,121
Per county allocations $4,917
Per county allocations $4,288
Per county allocations $4,587
Per county allocations $5,527
Per county allocations $6,054
Per county allocations $5,992
Per county allocations $5,785
Per county allocations $6,695
Per county allocations $6,759
Per county allocations $4,680
Per county allocations $183
Per county allocations $6,782
Per county allocations $6,705
Per county allocations $7,007
Per county allocations $6,901
Per county allocations $9,627
Per county allocations $11,130
Per county allocations $10,858
Per population allocations $19,952
Per population allocations $3,509
Per population allocations $3,281
Per population allocations $3,500
Per population allocations $4,073
Per population allocations $4,470
Per population allocations $4,492
Per population allocations $4,159
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FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
Recipient:
FY
FY

2000  Per population allocations
2001  Per population allocations
2002  Per population allocations
2003  Per population allocations
2004  Per population allocations
2005  Per population allocations
2006  Per population allocations
2007  Per population allocations
2008  Per population allocations
2009  Per population allocations
2010  Per population allocations
Jones CCB

2007  Lost Canyon- Valley of 13 Caves
2010 Magquoketa River Water Trail

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Anamosa Library and Learning Center
Civil War Battle Flag Preservation

FY

2008

Recipient: Anamosa Mainstreet

A Guide to Historic Main Street Anamosa
Anamosa State Penitentiary

FY
Recipient:
FY
Recipient:
FY
Recipient:
FY
Recipient:
FY
Recipient:
FY
Recipient:
FY
Recipient:
FY

1991

2001

Museum HVAC system

David W. Fistkin

1994

Preserve Old Brewery Structure

Jones CCB, Dubuque CCB
Lost Canyon, Whitewater Canyon Studies

2009

Jones County Board of Supervisors

Restoration of the Hale Bridge
Jones County Genealogical Society
Microfilming late 1800's newspapers
Ross and Elizabeth Baty Public Library
Monticello Express Archiving
Wregie Memorial Library, Oxford Junction

Microfilm newspapers and photos

2004

2010

2010

1997

Land Management

Recipient: Pictured Rocks Recreation Area

ADA accessible Trail to cave

Recipient: Wapsipinicon State Park

FY 2009
FY 2008
FY 1990

Disaster Repair

Horseshoe picnic area modern latrine
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Total:

Total:

$4,809
$4,856
$3,293

$128
$4,731
$4,710
$4,897
$4,798
$6,669
$7,742
$7,521

$326,948
$350,533
$921,170

$3,000

$3,050

$5,330

$5,600

$38,262

$2,000

$2,539

$7,155

$704
$67,640

$24,762

$7,300
$1,062
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FY

Open Space
Recipient:
FY
Recipient:
FY
Recipient:
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
Recipient:
FY
FY
FY
Recipient:
FY

2007  Lodge upgrades/repairs $10,500
1999  Park road paving $17,335
Total: $60,959

Ducks Unlimited, Pheasants Forever

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient:
FY
FY

Recipient:
FY

2004  Muskrat Slough WMA $68,000
lowa Natural Heritage Foundation
2002  Indian Bluffs $31,500
Jones County Treasurer
1992  Local property tax reimbursement $1,079
1993  Local property tax reimbursement $1,498
1994  Local property tax reimbursement $1,506
1995  Local property tax reimbursement $1,398
1996  Local property tax reimbursement $1,376
1997  Local property tax reimbursement $1,322
1998  Local property tax reimbursement $1,444
1999  Local property tax reimbursement $1,542
2000  Local property tax reimbursement $1,784
2001  Local property tax reimbursement $1,846
2002  Local property tax reimbursement $1,526
2003  Local property tax reimbursement $1,516
2004  Local property tax reimbursement $1,362
2005  Local property tax reimbursement $4,224
2006  Local property tax reimbursement $4,274
2007  Local property tax reimbursement $4,274
2008  Local property tax reimbursement $4,398
2009  Local property tax reimbursement $4,406
2010  Local property tax reimbursement $6,676
Wapsipinicon River PWA
1991  Cletus and Erna Hughes tract $21,378
1991  Oler/Etzel tract $133,200
2005  Wapsipinicon River $26,214
Wapsipinicon State Park
2000  Campground Improvements $8,325
Total: $336,068
Jones CCB
2009  Park planting $4,800
2010 planting $4,000
Jones County
2008  Equipment $800
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FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2009
2009
2010
1998
1999
2000
2004
2006
2007

Equipment
Equipment
Equipment
Roadside inventory
Roadside inventory
Seeding equipment
Seeding equipment
Seeding equipment
Seeding equipment

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2009
2010
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Big Bear Creek Watershed
Big Bear Creek Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
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$1,707

$491

$1,833

$2,250

$2,750

$5,000

$7,500

$1,838

$3,750

Total: $36,719

$9,538
$640
$6,090
$3,748
$7,135
$5,154
$9,032
$3,510
$7,137
$1,052
$6,632
$6,995
$9,970
$1,643
$7,968
$7,940
$8,041
$13,370
$10,728
$11,978
$12,300
$500
$64,500
$3,006
$717
$1,260
$12,948
$965
$4,440
$1,027
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FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1998  Forestry & native vegetation $2,883

1999  Forestry & native vegetation $1,529
2000  Forestry & native vegetation $1,125
2001  Forestry & native vegetation $3,380
2002  Forestry & native vegetation $2,217
2003  Forestry & native vegetation $4,995
2004  Forestry & native vegetation $1,992
2005  Forestry & native vegetation $1,985
2006  Forestry & native vegetation $2,010
2007  Forestry & native vegetation $2,457
2008  Forestry & native vegetation $5,650
2009  Forestry & native vegetation $3,997
2010  Forestry & native vegetation $4,100
2002  Magquoketa River Alliance 1&E $29,166
2002  Mineral Creek Water Quality $111,675
2003  Mineral Creek Water Quality $5,150
2004  Mineral Creek Water Quality $14,544
2005  Mineral Creek Water Quality $18,975
2006  Mineral Creek Water Quality $16,200
2007  Mineral Creek Water Quality $61,500
2005  Urban-Rural Watersheds $14,500
2006  Urban-Rural Watersheds $35,500

Total: $585,494

Total REAP Allocations in Jones County  $2,231,356
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